S1.2-2.0S (IL/SL) SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2 3
R
Wa
Q
Ast = Wa + R + a

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation S1.2S S1.4S S1.6S S2.0S
1-3 Drive  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type Pedestrian /
Standing
Pedestrian /
Standing
Pedestrian/
Standing
Pedestrian/
Standing
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 1.2 1.4 1.6 2.0
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 600 600 600 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (1) x mm 709 709 709 709
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1319 1319 1391 1391
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 1100 1130 1240 1243
2-2-1 Axle loading with load, front / rear (21) kg 797 1503 830 1700 897 1943 938 2305
2-3-1 Axle loading without load, front / rear (21) kg 749 351 774 356 837 403 836 407
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type NDIIThane /
NDIIThane
NDIIThane /
NDIIThane
NDIIThane /
NDIIThane
NDIIThane /
NDIIThane
3-2 Tyre size, front (21) 230x80 230x80 230x80 230x80
3-3 Tyre size, front (21)  85 x 100  85 x 70 85 x 70 85 x 70
3-4 Additional wheels (dimensions) 150 x 50 150 x 50 150 x 50 150 x 50
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) (21) 1x+1/2 1x+1/4 1x+1/4 1x+1/4
3-6 Tread, front (21) b10 mm 510 510 510 510
3-7 Tread, rear (21) b11 mm 396 396 396 396
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2100 2100 2100 2100
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 100 100 100 100
4-4 Lift h3 mm 3200 3200 3200 3000
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 3728 3728 3728 3572
4-6 Initial lift h3 mm - - - -
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP h7 mm 185 185 185 185
4-9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h14 mm 1147 1382 1147 1382 1147 1382 1147 1382
4-15 Height, lowered h13 mm 90 90 90 90
4-19-1 Overall length (pedestrian) (3) l1 mm 2009 2009 2081 2081
4-19-2 Overall length (standing) (3) l1 mm 2445 2445 2517 2517
4-20 Length to face of forks (pedestrian) (3) l2 mm 859 859 931 931
4-20 Length to face of forks (standing) (3) l2 mm 1295 1295 1367 1367
4-21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 790 790 790 790
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 55 x 185 x 1150 55 x 185 x 1150 55 x 185 x 1150 65 x 185 x 1150
4-25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 570 (22) 570 (22) 570 (22) 570 (22)
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 42 42 42 42
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 32 32 32 32
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways (pedestrian) Ast2 mm 2463 2463 2534 2534
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways (standing) Ast1 mm 2870 2870 2942 2942
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways (pedestrian) Ast2 mm 2429 2429 2500 2500
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways (standing) Ast1 mm 2836 2836 2908 2908
4-35-1 Turning radius (pedestrian) (2) Wa2 mm 1596 1596 1667 1667
4-35-2 Turning radius (standing) (2) Wa1 mm 2003 2003 2075 2075
PE
RF

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation S1.2S IL S1.4S IL S1.6S IL S1.6S SL
1-3 Drive  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type Pedestrian /
Standing
Pedestrian /
Standing
Pedestrian /
Standing
Pedestrian /
Standing
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.6
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 600 600 600 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (1) x mm 644 644 644 646
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1350 1350 1422 1408
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 1191 1191 1267 1523
2-2-1 Axle loading with load, front / rear (21) kg 912 1479 840 1751 1000 1867 1042 2081
2-3-1 Axle loading without load, front / rear (21) kg 815 376 795 396 870 397 985 538
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type NDIIThane /
NDIIThane
NDIIThane /
NDIIThane
NDIIThane /
NDIIThane
NDIIThane /
NDIIThane
3-2 Tyre size, front (21) 230x80 230x80 230x80 230x80
3-3 Tyre size, front (21) 85 x 95 85 x 75  85 x 75 85 x 70
3-4 Additional wheels (dimensions) 150 x 50 150 x 50 150 x 50 125 x 60
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) (21) 1x+1/2 1x+1/4 1x+1/4 1x+1/4
3-6 Tread, front (21) b10 mm 510 510 510 522
3-7 Tread, rear (21) b11 mm 385 385 385 968 - 1168 - 1368
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 1900 1900 1900 2100
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 100 100 100 100
4-4 Lift h3 mm 2800 2800 2800 3200
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 3328 3328 3328 3728
4-6 Initial lift h3 mm 120 120 120 -
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP h5 mm 185 185 185 185
4-9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h14 mm 1147 1382 1147 1382 1147 1382 1147 1382
4-15 Height, lowered h13 mm 90 90 90 55
4-19-1 Overall length (pedestrian) (3) l1 mm 2105 2105 2177 2161
4-19-2 Overall length (standing) (3) l1 mm 2540 2540 2612 2597
4-20 Length to face of forks (pedestrian) (3) l2 mm 955 955 1027 1011
4-20 Length to face of forks (standing) (3) l2 mm 1390 1390 1462 1447
4-21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 790 790 790 794/1095 -1295
-1495
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 55 x 185 x 1150 55 x 185 x 1150 55 x 185 x 1150 35 x 120 x 1150
4-24 Fork-carriage width b3 mm - - - 800 / 1000 / 1200
4-25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 570 570 570 -
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 44 44 44 42
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 20 20 20 26
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways (pedestrian) Ast2 mm 2524 2524 2595 2619
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways (standing) Ast1 mm 2932 2932 3002 3034
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways (pedestrian) Ast2 mm 2511 2511 2582 2605
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways (standing) Ast1 mm 2919 2919 2990 3020
4-35-1 Turning radius (pedestrian) (2) Wa2 mm 1626 1626 1697 1722
4-35-2 Turning radius (standing) (2) Wa1 mm 2034 2034 2105 2137